DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 135

EURQOPEAN AREA ( N.Y,)

P
o
=]
T
]
O
P
~-
}
[ V]
~r
D
g* \\.
N
n, N
\‘\" :
Wy
-
(75}
[
by
B
=
[
o
—
(2]
o
=
M
o)
(\v

—



DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

\ \r
( | Y i X

" | f _
\ \ 41/

/L 4 ¥661-8v¥(808) d
/ £5896 HHdAr

\\\
~" 6y ONIQTING INNIAY ¥3LSTHOHOM 0LE
NINNYIE ¥3IHLST ‘Ol

VIN MBINSY 8)Is-UO piepuels
sp109ay Jo ueo Aiesodwa] gouUalajey [BlausD

9102/€1/60 :Pajeald Z0596.2€ #NS 'V SINOT 'IOIHOW:4/0

N :i3ulejuod 30UM ¥8G1B.ET-LOVY #19SSVY ¥81L1610LC- 1 HHY

I

00:0D 99£0L:X0g V1000V0L-ZEOM:#I3)SUBLL

G00-10-720-1-820-60-10-4NM 209111606S3d




DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

MOR (L | Lipidir A

RANK SERIAL NUMBER

P J2 298 5n3

ARM OF SERVICE

DATE OF DEATH AREA OF DEATH
7= e ~~ e / —) A ,‘/ " -
.’f [# L/ / / ‘/ /’ A /" /I L
NAME OF AUDITOR DATE

NAME OF REVIEWER DATE

REMARKS

OQMG FORM |95|

23 AUG 50 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1950 O - 916195
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\L CONTROLLED CASE

NAME ’] ) GRADE SERIAL NO.

MORICI, Louis A. Pvt 32 796 502

DO NOT TAKE ANY ACTION ON THIS CASE OR RELEASE INFORMATION FROM THIS FILE WITHOUT THE CONCURRENCE OF:

/ FLAGGED BY (Initials)
lj LIAISON OFFICE, MEMORIAL DIVISION

FLAGGED BY (Initials)
BE]. IDENTIFICAT ION BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION
Wasson——.

UNKNOWN NON-RECOVERABLE CASE NO. A-Z CARD FLAGGED BY 333 CARD FLAGGED BY

X =

Sl

IMPORTANT

THIS FORM MUST BE MAINTAINED ON TOP OF 293 FILE AT ALL TIMES UNTIL CANCELLED BY MEMORIAL DIVISION.
ONLY THE "CONGRESSIONAL TOPPER", OQMG FORM 391, MAY DE PLACED OVER THIS FORM.

OQMG FORM
5 APR ug 1800 48 7168
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?7 A JAMPS B. CLEARWATER " puw
el ; Colonel, QWC

c

20 Mareh 1981

¥r. and Mrs. Salvatore Moriei
145 Grove Street
Brooklyn, New York

Dear ¥r. and Mrs. Iorj.ois

Several years have elapsed since the cessation of hostilities
of World War II, which cost the life of your sen, the late Privaie
Louis A. Norieci.

Tt is with deep regret that your Government finds it necessary
to inform you that further search and investigation have failed to
reveal the whereabouts of your son's remsins. Sinee all efforts to
recover and/or identify his remains have failed, it hws been neces=
sary to declare that his remains are not recoverables

nealizing the extent of your grest loss, it is with reluctance
thet you are sent the information that there is no grave at wnich to
pay homage, May the kaowledge of your son's honorable service to
his country be & source of sustaining comfort to you.

3inecre1y yours,

c: DPRB Chief, Memorial Division ,,»;/ Qo
ma.iled direct (g
' TG SN
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HEADQUARTERS
,887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DhuACi T
OPERATIONS DIVISION
APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

Proceedings of a Board of Officers appointed in accordance with letter AGAO-S
293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, wWar Dept, TAGO, 9 April 1947.

The Board convened pursuant to par 4, SO 139, headquarters, 788 Graves
Registratiod Detachment, AP0 757, US Army, 15 November 1950, at Liege, Belgium
on + The purpose of the Board was to deter-
mine the non-recoverability status of certain casualties now under jurisdiction
of this command.

The Board reviewed report of investigation, statements of witness and other
papers, contained in the files of 7887 Graves Registration Detachment, EA, pertains
ing to the case of the following named casualty/casualties, the remains of which
have not been recovered, The case records and other data considered, are attached,

CASE # NAME GRADE ASN

SEE ATTACHED ROSTER.

FINDINGS: The Board having carefully consideved the evidence before it, finds the
remains of said casualty/casualties are non-recoverable.

RECOMMENDATION: That the case concerning subject casualty/casualties be forwarded
to the Office of lhe Quartermaster General for final approval,

s/ James C. MacFarland
EDWARD D, MIJLVANITY,Lt.Col. 0-359598, QMC JAMES C. MacWARLAND, Major,0-1576321 QMC

s/ George Gunderman, Jr. ’
GEORGE GUNDERIAN, JR Major, 0-1289071 CIIDE 7. STEINSIEK, Capt, O-1040311, QI

TEWIS A. MCAMIS, Capt, 0-1543042, MSC/QMC JOHN M. NEFF, Capt. 0-1055924, QUC

s/ Allan L. Lawson,
ALLAN L. LAWSON, Capt, 0-1288075, QIC ROBERT '/, GANSEL, 1/Lt, )-1599085, QIC

A TRUE COPY:

JOEN A, BOUTIN, 2/Lt 0-947298, QMC e M N
< g i— A ‘.‘,".' ’\\"II § ~
oG Ry
ROBERT G. LAY o

Ma 3 Qe
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Morici, Louis A. Pvt 32 796 502 10 Oct 44
Nash, Willie G. Pvt - 34 899 335 g8 Sep 44
Nemiccola, Anthony (NMI) Pvt 32 637 46 10 Oct 44
Paletta, Joseph F. Pvt 32 797 179 10 Oct 44
Paschall, Quillione R. Plc 34 979 034 8 Jan 45
Pfeiffer, Albert J. Pfc 32 750 453 8 Nov 44
Pollard, Oscar Pfc 35 681 500 10 Oct 44
Ponsone, John (NMI) ‘PLe 34 192 303 10 Sep 44
Pruitt,_Orval B, Pvt 38 440 765 24 Nov 44
Pulkas, “alter ‘i. Pvt 36 456 254 T dan 45
Richter, Herbert R. Pvt 20 229 636 13 Dec 44
Risoli, Samuel G. S/Sgt 32 112 032 10 Sep 44
Roelfs, Harm A. Pvt 36 058 741 25 Sep 44
Rosa, Dominio T. Pvt 31 440 318 26 Sep 44
Ruffolo, “ennie (NMI) Pvt 36 214 242 10 Sep 44
Santos, John C. Cpl 19 133 953 21 Dec 44
Schlamp, Raymond U. Pfe 36 227 835 11 Sep 44
Schue, George E. Pfc 3 843 335 17 Nov 44
Shenk, Charles W, S/Sgt 33 154 539 20 Sep 44
Siple, Clayton L. Pfc 36 168 398 13 Jan 45
Skaar, Robert L. Pvt 36 845 252 10 Mar 45
Slankard, ivan (NMI) T/4 37 010 778 12 Sep 44
Slinkard, Von O. Pie 37 607 293 28 Dec 44
Smith, Albert A. Pvt é 277 121 16 Oct 44
Smith, Ira L. Sgt 37 213 180 18 Nov 44
Smith, James S. T/Sgt 6 985 951 11 Sep 44
Smith, Paul A. Pvt 34 827 976 10 Oct 44
Smolinski, Leo E. Pfc 32 796 578 10 Oct 44
Spear, Harold H. T/Sgt 3% 103 576 10 Sep 44
Standridge, wendell F. Pyt 35 927 044 10 Sep 44
Sullivan, John P. Efe 32 847 571 5 Sep 44
Taylor, Joseph W. Pre 34 573 698 21 bep 44
Tew, Charles R. PVE 34 912 164 12 Nov 44
Thornton, Robert L. 8/5gt 34 573 833 1 Jan 45
Tommassons, Zdward E, Ffo 36 643 937 8 Sep 4b
Underwood, ‘ilburn T, ﬁic 34 269 379 12 zep 4l
Valdez, Joe M. &’5 18 119 800 16 Jep 44
Wells, Thomas H. s 3 2t o Ty
Wenzel, Peter H. T/5 3= T4T 445 FAe Ak
.est, Robert D, S/5gt 6 345 808 18 Sep 44
Wilkins, Joe J. Pvt 19 018 654 12 Yov 44
Williams, dvan (MMI) S/Sgt 6 393 665 19 Sep 44
Williams, Gomer (AMI) Pvt 33 113 760 10 Sep 44
%illiams, James L. Ffe 36 568 028 10 Sep 44
#illis, Robert W, Pfec 37 357 968 19 Dec 44
Wirtz® Yatthew (MMI) 1/Lt 01 287 633 10 Sep 44
Wright, James E. 1/14 0 402 766 10 Sep 44
Young, John F. Pfc 37 516 472 10 dar 45
Zahradnix, Henry E. Pie 32 605 630 10 Oet 44
Zalac, ifichael J., Jr. Sgt 36 813 035 10 Sep 44

The Roster Received from Field Board is filed in 293 File of
ADDABBO, Joseph J., Pvt, 32 847 803,
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PLACE OF DEATH
Moselle, France
R0STER TO ACCOMPANY NON-SPEC T 3lwdD
FINDINGS OF NONRECOVERABILiT:
TO ACCOMPANY PROCEEDINGS OF BOARD COF REVIEW

NAME RANK SERTAL NO, DATE KTA OR MTA
Addab¥o, Joseph J. Pvt 32 847 803 5 Sep 44
Bates, Charlie (NMI) T/5 38 286 573 1 Jdan 45
Battin, Harold A. Pfc 37 364 691 15 Mar 45
Binder, Howard A. Pvt 39 305 680 10 Oct 44
Black, James W. Pfc 33 837 051 1 Jdan 45
Bonds, Alfred B. Pie &2 0l K57 8 Nov 44
Branowski, Joseph (NMI) Pfe 31 255 517 15 Mar 45
Buiin, Edward J. Pvt 32 796 939 10 Oct 44
Bundrock, William J., Jr. Pvt 3% 622 035 10 Oct 44
Basby, Yoodrow W, Pvt 34 392 872 14 Nov 44
Castilone, Stephen J. Pvt 42 091 109 22 Nov 44
Cerny, Jaro J. Pfc 35 921 362 14 Oct 44
Clark, Charles E. Pvt 32 783 174 : 10 Oct 44
Clement, Alffed J. Pfc 36 227 750 8 Sep 44
Clement, Laurent H. Sgt 37 542 237 12 Jan 45
Collino, Dominic P. Pfc 35 835 516 2 Jan 45
Crawford, James W. 5/5gt 34 254 893 8 Sep 44
Crews, Robert A; Pf? 34 7L A 15 Oct 44
Cullison, Thomas J. 1/Lt 01 318 765 10 Sep 44
Deneen, Jerome C. Pfc 36 227 925 8 Sep 44
FEaton, Jamss A. S/5gt 32 855 293 12 Yov 44
Erardi, Joseph, Jr. Pvt 32 254 567 15 Sep 44
Finlay, Rcbin L. S/Sgt 37 71 020 17 Dec 44
Fisher, Syphes B. Cpl 20 817 194 2 Jan 45
Fisher, Willard C. Sgt 39 33% 014 16 Sep 44
Fortuna, Andrew J. Pfe 33 843 709 8 Feb 45
Foy, Lloyd (NMI) Pvt gi igz g%g %2 $ep jg
Gagnier, Camille (NMI Pie : ! o Har
Gagvev,,Thomas F.E II) Pfc 33 888 119 17 Feb 45
Gaultbn, John H. Cpl 32 796 280 10 Oct 44
Gebhards, Harry A. Pfc 36 052 118 8 §ep L,
Goddard, Merrill J. Pfc 14 140 023 14 fov 44

2 Pfc 31 468 492 14 dan 45
Gopfert, Arthur C. Pfo 5 5 6 9 5
Halloran, Willjam F. e 257 J9 A 4l
Hams AP L Pfe 39 604 664 23 Nov 44

amilton, oo.row V. 6 024 001 11 8ep L
Harris, Ralpl ( JMI) Pvt il o
P i 31 301 636 1 Jan 45
Hatch, Stewszr™ H. Pfe 6 %
Hayslett, Clzaton F, T/5 15 03 240 4 oy 4l
Hill, idgar - Pyt 2l 808 20 ol
Holl, Ri "o L. Pfc 35 064 223 % DO
Hunt, Orvilis (WMI) Pfc 16 Qf: ifg 9 Gep 4l
Johnson, Hrvin N Pfe 35 fi? 7¢O i Ton 4
Jnhwson, Rod oas i Pvt 34 875 393 18 Sep 44
Kealoy, Thepos . Pfe 33 592 142 10 Nov 44
Kiger, Barl u Pfc 36 228 224 10 Sep 44
Knotts, Herbert Ca Pt 42 082 759 10 Sep 44
Krepfia, derry J, Cpl 32 796 241 10 Oct 44
Lylopa, Frank (NMI) Pfc 32 736 269 9 Sep 44
Laskowski, Anthony A. Pvt 33 844 226 10 Oct 44
Lloyd, Maurice E. Pfc 36 774 991 T Jan 48
Maguire, John O, Pvt 31 302 S©99 20 Deo 44
Matuszak, Thaddeus S. Sgt 36 214 574 11 Sep 44

Mizutowicz, Walter M. Pvt 36 950 283 19 Sep 44
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HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
OPERATIONS DIVISION
APO 757 (liege) US ARMY

GROP 293.9

SUBJECT: Non Recoverable Remains

T01 Non Recoverable Board, AGRC

p IS It is recommended that the Board take Action on the follow-
ing cases:

NAMES: See Attached Roster
ORGANIZATION: See 371 Forms
DATS OF DEATH: See 371 Forms
PLACZ OF DZATH: See 371 Forms

SYNOPSIS: The casuvalties listed on attached roster are re-
ported by official records as Missing in action or Killed in action
during ground or air operations in the department of lioselle, France,
from the period 5 September 1944 to 16 March 1945. Extensive area
searches as well as individual investication have to date failed to
furnish information as to the ultimate disposition of their remains.
Efforts to effect association with unidentified recoveries from the
area, now interred in U.S. Military Cemeteries, have also proven
negative. The lack of spzscific information regarding the death or
burial, limited search in most instances to general localities, however,
documents on file in this Officc and Office of The Quartermaster
General substantiate the fact that numerous investigations covering the
entire department of Moselle have been conducted in the course of
search operations for all losses, both recovered and unrecovered, The
terrain of the ifoselle department, for the most part, consists of
farm, pasturc and forested areas which has been under constant enlti-
vation and supervision by farmers and forest guards, since the ces—
sat_on of hostilitiecs, thus the possibility of undiscovered graves is
remote. It can therefore be concluded that the remains of the de-
ceased in question were reduced by battle action to a state which pre-
cludes recovery or identification. The absence of specific information
coneerning their deaths, the failure of Field Investigations to provide
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GROP 293.9
SUBJECT: Non Hecoverable Remains

evidence and the lack of association with recovered unknowns would tend
to substantiate these conclusions. It is recommended that the remains
of the individuals listed in these Board Proceedings be considared
Non—-Recoverable under the provisions of paragraph 3b, Letter, Office

of The Quartermaster Genera%, file QUGMP 293, Subjegsts Processing

Board Eingings of "Non-Regovefability Return”of world VWayp I Pead
Brogram, dated 25 Maveh 1949, 0 - 0 T TR ORI TR

Reference is made to: OQMG Forms 371; ifter hction Reports, and
Casualty Clearance Plan; concerning each decedant; Reports of Field
Investigations previously forwarded to The Office of The Quartermaster
General, pertaining to resolved casualtics who were killed in action
in the Department of Moselle, France; on file in the Office of The
Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C.

Reference is also made to: Raport of Field Investigation, dated 10
July 1950: Attached.

2. All attachad supporting documents are copied from records
on file this headquarters.

3., It is recommended that the remains, based upon the above
information and research, be declared non-recoverable.

s/ C. W. Steinsiek
t/ C. Vi. STEINSIEK

Captain QMC
A TRUE GOPYs
L e \ " G
< a\ﬁ-/ >/l b T T
)@\\ N \;‘/ /@é f‘:"\’(/‘&)
ROBERT Gy LAY 2k
Ma j QUC £

NOTE: The Report of Field Investigation, dated 10 July 50 referred to above,
"Narrative of Investigation™ is filed with 293 file of Addabbo, Joseph J.,
Pvt., 32 847 803, It substantiates general area sesarch in the locality where
the decedents are believed to have been lost.
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HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
APO 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

15 November 1950
SPECTAL ORDERS )

NUMBER 139 )
E-X-T-R~-A-C-~T
S S5 REx

4. PAG, Lir., WD-AGO-§ 203.9, dtd § Apr 47, Subject: PEstablishment of
Boards of Review for ldentification of Unknown Dead Overseasl, and par 118 b,
SR 830-110-5, DA, dtd 2 Mar 49, a Board of O's as follows is hereby apt to meet
at the call of the President thereof, for -'the purpose of reviewing case records
pertaining to the Identification of Deceased. Determination of non-recoverabil-

ity of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy casess

LT COL EDWARD D, MULVANITY, O 359 598, QMC., President
MAJOR JAMES C. MacFARLAND, O 1 576 321, QMC.,

MAJOR GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., O 1 289 071, INF/QMC.,
CAPT CLYDE wW. STEINSIEK, O 1 040 311, QMC.,

CAPT LEwIS A. McAMIS, O 1 543 042, MSC/QMC.,

CAPT JOHN M., NEFF, O 1 055 924, QMC.,

CAPT ALLAN L. LAWSON, O 1 288 075, QMC.,

1ST LT ROBERT W. GANSEL, O 1 599 085, QMC.,

2D LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, O 947 298, QiC.,

AYRYS VAVAYS EYRVRYR
FobK FoRe FIER

BY ORDER OF COLONEL AMLONGs

EDWARD F. PRICE, dJr,,
GAE LS, QMC,
Adjutant
OFFICTAL:

, A TRUE COPY:
s/t/ EDWARD F., PRICE, Jr.,

CAPT. , QUC

Adjutant., s

R ¢ /{0 Qi\
tJ.A\ \I. . \\» “ 5 -A s
ROBERT B, LAY \
Maj C i

E-X-T-R-A-C-T
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R s o
y /
Ny NON-RL .0\ ABLE REMAINS REEXAMINA. (0 _F RECORDS
AREA OF DEATH , TRRl ! CASE NUMBER
, European, vicinity of Ajoncourt, France 15160
NAME (Laiiffé%i.:,%%ﬁddxa Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Morici, Louis A. Pvt 32 796 502
IN THE GQURSE OF THIS REEXAMNATTON-TT-HASuE EEN DETERMINED THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE.SUCH THAT: (Check
appropriate 2 et 2l 5
() THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED
THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON—RECOVERABILITY:
INITIALS OF ANALYST
1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT A
G- aas
,. GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA, K
* COMPARED WITH DECEDENT (ﬂ I
3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES
REMARKS
NAN
F“—E 13 \%‘ ke
- / 3
7 | AR
meammm ot Ol 1N BRANCH .
IDENTIEIGATION BRAX
RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE
NAME OF CASE ANALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- | CHK i& FINA xDE(§§N|NATION EC-
2 TION SECTION T10 \
[ /) \\\M Mﬁx)\&p MAR 1
' WoIn a8t Lt QUG-
QMG FORM e
22 ﬂ?ﬁﬁlgs? B18525
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R |~ % NUMBER
‘ 15160 (1)
NON-RECUVERABLE CASE TR e
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
Furopean
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Morici, Louis A, Pvt 32 796 502

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW ‘HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have

been effected when appropriate.)

Individual Case

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF INFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REV IEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST
a. REPORT OF DEATH
bt 7. %

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) ‘W 2

A — Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, ISOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS W FROM APPROPRIATE AREA m/
¥
ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED ALPHABET ICAL FILE OF FORMER UN—

5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED 6.
UNKNOWNS _W KNOWNS NOW IDENTIFIED ; 3 r/

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

None / m}

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

NAN
Killed in action 10 October 1944 in the v1cELlr]r1t of e t, France
Y SRR TR

e o o o e 0 5

e o e o
o s o

NAME OF CA ANALYST

CASE TO BE FORWARDED T0 Repatriation Branch, Correspondence Sec.
FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO. INTERESTED PARTIES.

-

A. Kennedy/cwt

RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE
CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- [ CHIEF, FI AL ETERMINATION SEC- |CHIEF, IDENTIFICATION BRANCH MAR 1 2 1951
TION_SECTHON \§K AR 1 1951
- \JCiAjig;A___
W. A. WOLF MARY A. ED”ARDS 1/Lt .
0QMG FORM 19186 v 49 9635

REV 5 MAY 49
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=z
CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET :
m
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE =2
o
™
o
: S
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE o
5
-
1 t~
L]
@
ADDRESSEE ! ADDRESS (Str,o/qt. City, State) ~
MR. 4 yi. .,/ i 5 A5 Jogin s i/, =
v/ T4 L & T IS LA {7 ~
4 ~»
RELATIONSHIP ¥ ' . £ ; y 2
o ~7 A g
] Q
PARAGRAPHS ; g ~
( Sequence) ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS L )
/1
/!l
‘I .
(2]
rd
>
e
m
Ny
\
w
m
o
>
el
=
c
=
@
m
o
ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
OQMG FORM 1902 48 11972 fci

REV 17 JUN 48 =~
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0 S AR My

AVE)

o *
SRy TN Y

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER TO S YG 293
Gl, Louis A.

§.N. 32 796 502
T 9 June 1946

SUBJECT: Report of Interment.

TO :  Commanding General, Comzone
Buropean Theater of Operations
APO 887, % Postmaster
NHew York, New York
FOR: The Chief Quartermuster

il Information is desired as to whether or not the remains of
the decedent named below have been recovered and interred, as to date
a report covering the disposition of these remains has not been re-
ceived in this office.

NAME: Morieci, Louis A.

SERTAL NUMBER: &2 796 602

DATE OF DEATH: 10 October 1944

PLACE OF DEATH: European Area, France

REMARKS: Private Louis A. Morici, S.N. 32 796 602, hed been in &
missing in action status from 10 October 1944, until such absence
was terminated on 13 Jamuary 1946, when evidence considered

sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the
Seoretary of War from a commander in the Buropean Area.

8.0 / s y | SR
~f = e
T & =
in e :
[ =
¢) =5 FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: <"

- E;.j .»:_Z_".'
s s s
o -
- = MAYO A. DARLING

4 Lt Colonel, QMC
\ Assistant

ccp

25-38090-6M

ep
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!

IDENTIFICATION SECTION
MEMORIAL DIVISION

IDENTIFICATION DATA

LAST NAME - [FIRSY NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
r i A ¢ ¢ o b — o “'I
4 =/ = ’ 7 ) ) -
el Lozes /2 3229£ 322 | K]
FEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR | SHOE S1ZE |DATE OF DEATH
_—y ”~ 5 3
.y ' - ) 4 ya ) / / "
Y > oo . o “~ J on . (A 1O &/¢
o J /33 )74 2 J) e Beown | 7 5 D |Gt /0,194

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)
7Y 0 i) A ™ | - 0 e JZ)
TNl e ‘ L - '
(. :bp L0 Fner.Com EAT EM 38T LMNA )V,
PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
o A ) A ; / R 7 /'A/--za . ~~
A/A l, £ n w Ot pely /4 JoNCoURT, XANCE
LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN U.S. PRIOR TO S?R§|CE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE CATES® AT EACH.
STATION " DATES ¥
¢ 24 G
Carnf “eufptor 2, |3-/9-¢3

/ w/\&-

FRACTURES AND/CR BREAKS

TATTOCS AND/OR BIRTH MARKS

> ) . F
vy = i YL b el
‘ 2
DENTAL CHART
8 gt 5 4 3 2 1 i 2 3 4 5 3 7 ;h/
by
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT Yer
=
Vhike L 18 9) o - 1 T e :
'S 10 TR s R 1 S 1 y ;
xR 9 3 Y1 ]
B P ®
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT 7 ‘
X - EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS ! - CARIOUS NON-RESTCRAZLE-. ~
AGIAC FORM (Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc., if shown.)

1-380

1 Aug 1946
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER TO Sl QYG 293
Morici, Louis A.

S.N. 32 796 502

SUBJECT: Report of Interment. &gl 2

TO : Commanding General, Comzone
Buropean Theater of Operations
APO 887, % Postmaster
New York, New York
FOR: The Chief Quartermeaster

sy Information is desired as to whether or not the remains of
the decedent named below have been recovered and interred, as to date

a report covering the disposition of these remains has not been re-
ceived in this office.

NAME: Morici, Louis A.

SERIAL NUMBER: 32 796 502

DATE OF DEATH: 10 October 1944

PLACE OF DEATH: European Aresa, Fraﬂce

REMARKS: Private Louis A. Morici, S.N. 32 796 502, had been in a
missing in action status from 10 October 1944, until such absence
was terminated on 13 Januery 1945, when evidence considered
sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the
Secretary of Nhr ﬁr%p a commender in the Buropean Aree,
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DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526
¥ I
2\931 FILE - W—q
AL DA«~ ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVEx<® OR IDENTIFIE
(Last, Firat, Middie Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL NUMBER
‘ : 3
MORICI, LOUIS A, T 32 M6 R
& -
T ORGANTZATTON RACE CREED FORMER SER! AL NUMBER
‘(;'fl (I1f Applicable)
Coe "3%, GOth Combat Engs, bn,
35th Inf, White |Cathelie
DATE OF DEATHiMME CAUSE OF DEATH‘ IPLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD | S P Vie, of AJONCOURT, FRANCE
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE S12E
s 133 Hagel RBeowm
9D
: DENTAL CHART
8 Feb 43
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
B R ¢ 5 % 3 2 3  E W o e B W N
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
1 135 B8 12 11 109 G R R e
X = Extracted O = Cavious 1 = Cavious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Date o birth: 20 Nov 22
T H
OQMG FORM o ®
25 sep ug S1 | e OATE FORWARDED TO FIELD £ ,




DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

293 FILE

. ol R IR R |

DAtaA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVewreD OR IDENTIFIED
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL NUMBER
A2
X'“* —_
e o R e P o
MORICI, LOUIS.Aeceme . PVT 32 796 502
| S
ORGAN! ZATION RACE CRFED FORMER SER! AL NUMBER
P ! / (If Applicable)
|
Co. "B", 60th Combat engre Bn /éf 4 g {4
35th Inf Div Jﬂ A7
DATE OF DEATH/**F‘ CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
10 OCT 44 ~
PATE DF FoR KTIA VICINITY OF AJONCOURT, FRANCE
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
5¢ 8" 133 HAZEL 95 D
DENTAL CHART g pep 43
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT

LOWER RIGHT

16 ¢ gane el 12 4% 40

LOWER LEFT

§ 4B 1 A e R

X = Extracted

O = Cavious

1 = Cavious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

LB 2D

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

DATE OF BIRTH: 20 Nov 22
/,
File mq
G. W. ROGERS
Capt., QMC
Ideatification Brameh
OQMG FORM 371
23 SEP 46 LAC DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

28 97680



DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

‘ i‘\&

Pontagon Lizison
2 5 FEB 1949
MEM. DIV. OOMG



DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

E ADJUTANT GENERAL'E OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. : 276262

. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
s | s wonen | o | DO [ TESRTG
VMORICI LOUIS A : 32796502 | 2pVT CE ET®
PiacE or casuaLTy [ PAECEcmUNT [ oweor T TR Or | o e numsen
FRANCE 9 10|0CT | 44 Md AL 220

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING FERSON AS THE ONE TO BE N.OTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, ANDC THE OFFICIAL TELE.
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. »IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED
MRS PIETRINA MORICI MOTHER 24 OCT 44 MEF
NO. AND NAME OF STREET-—CITY-—STATE
145 GROVE STREET BROCKLYN, NEW YORK /
REMARKS: ¢ 1’
:] CORRECTED COPY ;

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED FORM 43 ____ AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _________OR CHARGED TO ’ - DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): e
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.. TYPE. DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
i T
FoRW#=0ED (N TS OO R A T R B Y U R R U A T e R
z SPEC. IDEN.”  TELEGRAM’ ‘'WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. S. R. & D. CERTIF. M. & M. NON-DEL.
REPORT NOT VERIFIED____ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS..BR. FILE __ CHECKED BY REVIEWED BY
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.’
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE| MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO. | YR. NO. DAY MO.| YR. AREA POS. STATE COUNTY ROMT] HASK
. e g S B ! 1 sl :
! | H | | ! i | | i
! fio e | | b | | i 1
3435|3637, 38|39 40| 41| 42 43] 441 45] 46, 47] 48 52| 53! 54| 55, 56, 57| 58] 59
" DISTRIBUTION “A" D COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING ¥ MILITARY PERSONNEL EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTION *“'B"” l [ COPIES

(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WEIO A %
W. D. EMPLLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW, 3’ R EQ’
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G.O. FORM NO. 03¢5

&, 4’ ‘e
18 JUNE 1948 ; ycf #5,' é
9 *®

f

4@n§nwﬁ

PARAPHRASED CLASSIFIED INFOR MA'flON



DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

>
Summary Court-iartial JRM:WA;m] :
ARLY SZRVICE FORCES / :
KANSAS CITY (UARTERMASTER DEPOT Case No._ 276268
601 Hardesty Avenue . :
Kensas City 1, Missouri Date__18 Yember 1945
SUBJECT: Report of tramsaction in dispos"g.of the effects of
. 32796 £ late o
(Namo of deceascd i (army Sérial Number)
P i
Pvt, '/ ; Corps of ineers who dicd
(Gradefxx i 4~10rgagiznti n, Army or Service)
on the__ 10 d% Ocp” ’ 19/0_@,/%_____@293 p_ga‘
10 ¢ The Adjutant Genoral, War Depertmont, Washington 25, D.C,

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-iuartial, convcened at Kansas City
Mo. Pursuant to S.0., 228 Hq., XOWUM Depot, duted 25 Scptomber 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effcets of the above-named soldicr, or porson subjoet to
military law, reports that:

a. No legnl roproscntative or widow oi decedecnt boing prosont at
decedents camp or quarters, cffocts of decedent wore forwardpd to this Summary
Court-Martial. P

‘/
b. Local dgb%ors owcd docodont's estate $_ None , of which the sum of
$ Noms was colloepbd. (If nothing ws found due or collcetod, stuto/ﬁﬁono";
otherwisc attoch ftomized statomont of sums owing und collected.) (Idcl,

o)
¢« Dccedent owod undisputed local ercditors the sum of ¢ None

which has boen paid by the Summary Court-biirtizl from funds of dccedent., (Soc

incloscd rocoipt y Tnel, )

d. Disposition of decedent's offcets (less moncy paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-Mertizl by transmittael through the Quartcrmaster
Corps, at Government cxpcnsc to porson found cntitled (Sce Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below) -

FINDING

Boforc a Summary Cou;béMmrtiﬂl which convencd at Konsas City, Missouri, on

15 SBeptember }’i; , pursunnt to Speeinl Ordcers 228, Headquarters
-~

KCQM Depot, datcd 25 Scpstmber 1943, the application or affidavit of

Mrs, Pietrina Moried for tho effccts of the above-ncmed de-

consod soldicr, or person subjoet to military low, now in the posscesion of the
United Statos, with othor relovant cvideneec, was duly considored;

Whercupon, this Summary Court-Martial finde thotyunder the provisions of

AW, 112, Salvatore Morici e of
(Nemo of porson found ontiy.ed)
145 Grove Street , BrookYyn Stuto of
(NumbCr, Stroet or Avcnuc) (City, Town or Villagc)
New York it , 18 tho Father _— of tho

(kelutionship or Capacity)

above-named dccedent and appoars to be centitled to rceeeive his or her offcets.

o

(Signature of Sumnary Court Officor)”

JOEN R, MURPHY, Co 1, QMc
(Neme, Runk, Organization)
SUMLLRY COURT MARTILL

Eff, Qu Form 75
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276268 RTB:)MH:ksh
September 18, 1945

p——rr

¥+, and Mrs. Salvatere Moriei
145 Grove Strest~
Brooklyn, New York

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Mordei:

The Army Effects Dureau has received from overseas
some personal effects of yowr son, Private Louis A. Morici.

These effects are be ing forwarded to you in one
carton.

&3 by any chance,the property las not reached you
at the expiretion of thirty days from this date, please notify
m and tracer will be instituted.

P

The action of this Bwreau in transmitting personasl
of fects does not, of itself, wvest title in the recipient.
Such property is forwarded for distrib «ion according to the
laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

Yours very trrﬂy{

P. L. KOOB
l1st Lt., QMG

Of ficer=in=Charge
8J Branch
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ffects of:

13526

[y Bt R b Lt £ o
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PR

T bV A
‘.'.5.:‘,'»[ bl B s

CRUER FOR S¥TH BNT

SHIP T0:

Fvt. louis A. loriel
32796502

276262-D

Inclose 3u
Acct, Mo,
Amount
Inclose "Valuables" item
Shin "Valuabhles" item(«)

ROES

LI & 4
B

Mr. Salvatore NMorici
145 Grove Strect

Brooklyn, New York

#CL: EBffects Quartermaster

ig
ng Tenov efl
oo

ROUTING:

Accounting Lranch
Warehoure Diviaion
Files branch, Adm, Div.

RLIARKS:

Eff. QI Form

i A AN

Franked

e s e i e

Shipping Clfeix



DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

REPORT OF DEATH

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

DATE_MMM——

FULL NAME

Morici, Louis A.

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

32 796 502

GRADEICS 7 H03L

Pvt.

HOME ADDRESS

/

Brooklyn, New York

ARM OR BERVICE

Corps of

Engineers

DATE OF BIRTH

20 Nov 22

PLACE OF DEATH

European area

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in action

DATE OF DEATH

10 Oct 44

STATION OF DECEASED

Eurcpean area

DATE OF ENTRY ON

8 Feb 43

CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS RDAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs., Pietrina Morici, mother, 145 Grove St., Brooklyn, New York

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Pietrina Morici, mother, same as above
Mr., Salvatore Morici, father, same as above

INVESTIGATION
MADE?

IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT

WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY STATUS

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

IN FLYING PAY
STATUS

OTHER PAY STATUS
(sPECIFY BELOW)

YES NO

YES NO YES NO YES

NO

YES

NO YES

NO

X

YES NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

The individual named in this report of death is held by the ilar Dept to
have been in a missing in action status from 10 Oct 44, until such absence
was terminated on 13 Jan 45, when evidence considered sufficient to es-
tablish the fact of death was receiwed by the Secretary of War from a
commander in the European area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

8.6.0. Foel, F.O. U. 8 A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

A. G. 201 FILE

2.0.Q. M. 6, ©. F.D.

S.A. 0. VET. ADMIN.

& SECRETARY OF WAR:

413

i ¢

pok

ADJUTANT QENERAL

WD AGO FORM S53-)

| DECEMBER 1944 DTOCKS ARE EXNAUSTED,

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM B2-1, 20 MAY 1944, WHICH




DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

SPUYG 293
Morici, Louis A.
8.N. 32 796 502

9 June 1945

s )
I Vi

Mrs. Pietrina Morici
145 Grove Street

Brooklyn 21, New York
Dear Mrs. Morici:

Your letter has been referred to this office for necessary reply
relative to the burial place of your son, the late Private Louis A.

Morieci.
It is regretted to have to advise you that, up to the present
time, information pertaining to the burial of the remains of your
However, an effort is

son has not been received in this office.
heing made to obtain & report covering the disposition of the re-

mains and upon receipt of such information you will be advised.
Please acoept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
Sincerely yours,

MAYO A. DARLING
Lt Colonel, QMC
L ) Assistant y:% ,5/
- .
- 4l & CCP
&o ;
,‘Q ls:,
: - - ]
D &S
o w
b ) o
o Qﬁ
s J
%‘( 5‘\ /g
j "y
1 ‘*‘LLM
\x -

ep




DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

29> oty
AGRD-C 20% Morici, Louis A. 20 March 195 X'
(17 Feb 45) S

Mrs. Pletrina Morici
145 Grove Street
Brooklyn, 21, New York

Dear Mrs, Morici:

Reference is made to your letter requesting additional
information regarding the death and burial of your son, Pri-
vate Louis A, Morici, Amy serial number 32 796 502,

I realize how anxious you are to learn more information
regarding your son's death and wish there were additiomal
details to give you. I regret, however, that nothing further
has been received since the report that he was killed in
action in France on 10 Qctober 1944, the date he was previously
reported missing, Although reports submitted by our theater
commanders contain few details, the military authorities are
instructed to submit reports of death only in cases in which
eircumstances leave no doubt whatever that death has occurred.
The letter referred to in our communication of 19 January, is
prepared by the appropriate Commanding Officer or Chaplain
overseas., No doubt, you will receive this letter at the ear-
liest practicable date.

The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington 25,
D. Cu, has jurisdiction over m tters pertaining to the burial
of our military personnel who die overseas. A copy of your
letter has been forwarded to that officer for necessary action.

T wisto cxt.ond my sympathy in your loas.
< 5 3*’; Sincerely yours,

R | - 1
2o % Tl < il P
1 | g9 Uid A
? . 4 o 4g" e L ’i‘

(5]

COPY FOR: LEE R. G. WARD

Lf.% yCol, AGD
: "Acting Chief of Bran g‘ﬂlﬂ

The Quartermaster General’

51249 Bl J. LlOYd’ dar.
Washington 25, D. C.

1 Inel
Copy 1ltr 17 Feb 45




e

DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

Fys
&
ey
1

48R

A



EXTRACT COPY

Feb, 17, 1945

To whom it may concern:

I am the mother of Pvt Louis Morici. I have received
2 telegrams one was stating my son was missing on Oct, 10,
2nd telegram saying he was killed, and that is all the
information that has been given to me. I want more definite
proof of my son's death, telling me if he was buried and where
he was buried, yss ;

Sincerely
Mrs, Pietrina Morici
145 Grove St,
Bklyn, 21, N. Y.

Please rush this information Thanking you kindly



DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

REPORT OF DEATH

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

DATEMMM—

FULL NAME

Morici

orapElicS) 5632

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

32 796 502 Pvt.

HOME ADDRESS R

Brooklyn, New York

ARM OR SERVICE
Corps of
Engineers

DATE OF BIRTH

20 Nov 22

PLACE OF DEATH

European area

CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

Killed in action 10 ©Oect L4

STATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE

FOR PAY PURPOSES
YEARS MONTHS PAYS

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

8 Feb 43

Eurcpean area

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Pietrina Morici, mother, 145 Grove St., Brooklyh, New York

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Pietrina Morici, mother, same as above
Mr. Salvatore Morici, father, same as above

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINKOR BUTY OWN MisSCOhDUCY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS ~ (SPECIFY BELOW)
vEs NO YES NO YES NO YEs NO YEs NO YES NO YES NO
4

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

EC] BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

The individual named in this report of death is held by the ilar Dept to
have been in a missing in action status from 10 Oct 44, until such absence
was terminated on 13 Jan 45, when evidence considered sufficient to es-
tablish the fact of death was receiwed by the Secretary of War from a
commander in the European area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

E BECRETARY OF WAR:

s.@.0. Fow F. 0. U.8.A. :
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 4‘, f.ﬁ,/ .
2.0.0.M.06. ©.F.D.
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
e.A. 0. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

ADJUTANT RENERAL

WD AGO FORM B3-1
1 DEQRMBER 1944

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM B2-1, 20 MAY 1944, WHICH
PTOCKS ARE EXNAUSTED,




DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

5§ ATTACHMENTS = STATUS ,
)C INBOUND INVENTORY /"Y DECEASED ‘{{j‘\
G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING X
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P. 0. W.
\)( TALLY IN FORM 43 ABANDONED
UNKNOWN
/ | BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS
| BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL
R BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL
.| BOOKS BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN
o I SBRACELET. IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
_| CAMERAS CLOTH. WASH PIPES
K CLOTHING - COATS RINGS
X _| misc. ARTICLES™ FOOTLOCKER SCARFS » :
l RELIGIOUS ARTICLES~ FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS
_& RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS, PR.
| SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
_____| SOUVENIR MONEY " | HANDKERCHIEFS TIES A
| SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
| TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
| TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
] U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
ol WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS. PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR

,/'CONTAINERS DDRESSED TO INFORMATION

Vi ) I/’Wé)\/«'ﬁ 7, Py
)L}, \/ D B
oo tolpr
4 ' [

i T

7
v

NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS

CROSS REFERENCE

J
]
PPAEAS. . ey
/ﬂ : ) AL VNN et
l
|
|
|
|
|
1
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
[
(
[

CHECK R%CY'D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER e TRANSMIT ORIGINAL |
BOND SYMBOL  * ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK TO G. A. 0.
FOREIGN CURRENCY RISGLET MUTILATED
U. S. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE
BANK

PLACE OF ISSUE

PAYEE
REMITTER
OR
DRAWER
A
e
TALLY NO ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. EXAMINING JATE BOX NO. Sueprl—
Q A
97 é é / %’% & (3 /Q~ OF—Q—SHEETS

NAME ; ) / f A.S.N.
L pu 1S A /lm,\,/-.,/ iA? /650 2
& ORGANIZATION 2 “f_’(v o ") RANK CASE NO.
e s s  noghn A
WAREHOUSE SPACE | EXAM}M'bPY / | piary RemoveD
’ 7 N N 3 ] A —
) i ,f“‘" 1 <4 PHOTO FILM REMOVED
/ } ' ALY BY MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION | | WEIGHT [ 4 SHIPPED
} INSPECTED BY { V| oate i WHOM
| il opp " 1
I STORED?;Y it 21 1343 7l Y
| g7 V! =
l { o " O A&

1

EFF. QM FORM 11 (15 JUNE 45) 100M LARUE, K. C. 7-9-45



DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

ADDITIONAL REMARKS
REMOVALS (other than G.lI.) DAMAGES (List type of damage-extent)

SHORTAGES

U. S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT

NUMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

I certify that the above items were not in the containers
inventoried by me.

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR

G. I. REMOVED
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CONEIDRETI AT

I‘\]"'”l\‘ URY RO

o G;,f_';}'n
SUBJECT: Inventory of Persupai Effecte ofs__ .
vT G Nems) (Phiz3t Wama)
(MI) (Rark) (1SN i

TO: Effects Quartermasier, Communicaiion Zons, &7 . #

The above named iadividual of

“ SRAVEE R W SRR
(ﬁni‘b) ( Oz ‘ganizatl on)
was reported _ e about o E O Gy petigcl 7 S

(Ehaits) .
Desigiated Beneficiacy if irformation readily acczeszille

INVENTORY OF FFRFECIES

W
b

Money in the amount of has been turned into

Form WDFD 33 enclosed.

Pinance Officer end symbol numwver)

(Tames and addresses of any banks in which accounts mey be carried)

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me,
of the above named individual and that they wero forwarded to the Fffects Depot
by W B o on_ S ok o 194/ .

(r‘l\;ail » TI‘uCk s © 5 Ce )
O
Name E

Rank & AS '\TLA/M p &L AL ‘//('5393’4_
Orgenization éd ~ ém.;?y- {CJ /J>m.

Any ndcditional pertinent information:

©»
e . \Sh
: TWrlhoz Rt (NG
¢ - y " ,} B ,\\Q Q“\ n '/' .* P
Renroeducoed by 60th Engr Ucmbes Ao R \QR“ <X\, G, Tor %
N\ %%»\’\0(\\\‘1 4»" ’," f:-:, .
) \,"_\v\‘ *" A -
LR APl (g
A e
|
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Eff. QM Form 43

amg MORICI, LOUIS / PVT 6502 |
\\\\ i

U

I

1

I

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY |

|

|

: ; Y (O l

© 12 E;{ O l

|

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED |
|

cTN ll

|

1

|

1
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Do eli, 7./ 7YS,

R X {4 A\ - T

0% W @wC(é’sz

2. %&z S5 32 776502 seen

L Eerl i ey .

’
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DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

LRiY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 Hardesty avenue
Kansas City 1, lMissouri

In Reply Refer to

The Army Effects Burcau has received some personal property
belonging to

Since he has been reported to be it is ouwr
desire that some close relative keep this property pending return of the
owner or change in his status, If you have any letter or other written
instrument from him indicating with whom he wants his belongings stored,
please forward such paper to me, after examination it will be returned
promptly.

It will be appreciated if you also will kindly furnish the
following information, and any other which you may consider important:

1. Is he married? If so, what is his wife's name and address?

2. What are the names and addrcsses of his closest relatives, dses
oldest child, father, mother, oldest brother, oldest sister, etc,?

3. What is the name, address and relationship of the person with
whom you believe hc would want his property stored?

Ls Would you personally be willing to receive, receipt for, and
safely kecp his property as gratuitous bailce?

5. If the property is delivered to you, will you agree to return
it to him, his personal representative, or the army Effects
Burecau upon rcquest?

Plcase be assured that this letter is in no way intended as a
casualty message. Its sole purpose is to acquire information that will
enable us to make proper disposal of the property now in our custody,

P If you so desire, you may usc the reverse side of this lstter
for your reply., For your convenience, there is enelosed an addressed
envelope which ne.ds no postagc.

Yours very truly,

1 Incl--
Envelope

Effe QM Form 204 (26 Aug Lk)
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ARMY S ERVICE FORCES
- KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
: 601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri

In Reply Refer To:

Thank you for the information furnished the Army
Effects Bureau, to enable disposition of personal effects
belonging to

This property is being forwarded in
and should reach you in the near future.

My action in transmitting the property does not,
of itself, vest title in you. The items are forwarded only
in order that you mey act as gratuitous bailee in caring for
them, pending the return of the owner.

When delivery has been made, I shall appreciate your
acknowledging receipt by signing ene copy of this letter in.
the space provided below, and returning it to this Bureaue.

For your convenience there is incleosed an addressed
envelope which needs no postage.,

InCla -
Envelope

Receipt acknowledged:

(Signature of Bailee) : (Date)

Eff. QM Form 3052
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[\ FO\ 28 19)45

?irs. Pietrina loriofv
| 115 Grove Str&t
;Brooklyn,2l New York

Dear Mrs. Moriei:

This refers to your recent letter inquiring abodt
i"c}zo personal effects of your som, Private Louis A. Moriei.

I am sorry to report that the Army Effeots Bureau

has not yet received any of your son's property. There is
inclogsed an information circular which will give you soﬂgf
idea of the time which may elapse before parsonal effects

arrive here from overseas.

e You will note from Paragraph 3 of the cirocular that

| this Bureau needs certain information in order to make \

| disposition of property. You may furnish the necessary in-
formation at this time, if you wish, so that your son's effects

/ may be forwarded promptly upon receipt here.

|

For your convenience, there is inclosed a slf-
sddressed return envelope which requires no postage.

I wish to express my sincere regret of the kﬁr-
oumstances prompting this correspondence. '

Yours very truly,

| P. L. ‘ggos
2nd Lt. QuN.C.
| Chief, Correspondence Branch
2 Inels--
Form 76

Envelope /)’L/\
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